
Welcome to Long Beach Alliance ChurchWelcome to Long Beach Alliance Church

Living InLiving In
GospelGospel

FocusFocus

October 23, 2022October 23, 2022



Refresher – How did we get here? 
(1 Cor 3:5-9)

1. The Foundation of the Church is Laid 
(1 Cor 3:10-11; 1 Cor 15:7-11)

2. Building on the Foundation 
(1 Cor 3:12-13; 1 Pet 2:4-5; Eph 4:11-12; Mk 12:41-44)

3. The Builders’ Wages 
(1 Cor 3:14-15)

4. A Warning to Wrecking Crews 
(1 Cor 3:16-17)

1 Corinthians 3:10-17
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THE Church Building ProjectTHE Church Building Project



LBAC Year-to-Date Financial ReportLBAC Year-to-Date Financial Report
		 BudgetBudget		 ReceivedReceived		 BudgetBudget  %%
Weekly:	Weekly:	 $13,332.06	 $12,793.00	 96.0%$13,332.06	 $12,793.00	 96.0%
Month-to-Date:	Month-to-Date:	 $39,996.18	 $30,236.89	 75.6%$39,996.18	 $30,236.89	 75.6%
Year-to-Date:	Year-to-Date:	 $93,324.42	 $108,937.58	 116.7%$93,324.42	 $108,937.58	 116.7%

Disbursed YTD:  Disbursed YTD:  $85,315.99       $85,315.99       GF Balance:  $47,255.56GF Balance:  $47,255.56
Offerings can be placed in the locked box in the Sanctuary Lobby or given to any usherOfferings can be placed in the locked box in the Sanctuary Lobby or given to any usher

TrunkTrunk
TreatTreator

Saturday, October 29
Sabado, Octubre 29

4:00-6:00 pm

Come in Costume 
Candy - Prizes - Games

In Partnership With TBD
 

3000 Long Beach Blvd., Long Beach, California

The Salvation Army
Donald and Priscilla Hunt 

Long Beach Red Shield 

Vengan Disfrazados
Dulces – Premios – Juegos

 

Contact Melinda Lankford 

Contact Melinda Lankford 

to sign up 562.685.4131

to sign up 562.685.4131

Scan & visit 

hume.Org/jobs 

to learn more 

and apply today!

Join the family!
Whether you’re on 
stage or behind the 

scenes, look forward
to engaging with fellow 
believers in meaningful 

ministry at HUme

All  summer  long.

serve the lord with us this summer!
Friendships & memories that last a lifetime. 

South Pacific DistrictSouth Pacific District
 presents Podcast Episode 4-  presents Podcast Episode 4- 
The Third Way CommunityThe Third Way Community

    

Wacth Kelly & Diana as Wacth Kelly & Diana as 
they share about TWC! they share about TWC! 

www.youtube.com/www.youtube.com/
watch?v=WFiZ51o7lWkwatch?v=WFiZ51o7lWk
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Men’s Ministries  
Link to LBAC Men’s Ministry! 

Contact: mensministry@lbac.org

Growth Groups  
Link to LBAC Growth Groups! 

Mid-week Adult Bible Studies (on hold)

Women’s Ministries 
Link to LBAC Women’s Ministry! 

Women’s Ministry Event Information 
Contact: office@lbac.org

Lydia House Meals Ministry 
3rd Thursday each month

Women Connecting with Missions 
3rd Tuesday each month  @ 7:00PM (on hold)

Crafty Women 
3rd Saturday each month  @ 10:00AM

Missions  
Information Coming Soon!Information Coming Soon!

Children's Ministries  
Link to LBAC Children’s Ministries! 

Sunday Mornings: 
Gospel Project @ 9:30AM 

Fun-N-Funky  @ 11:15AM (on hold)

AWANA 
Link to LBAC AWANA 

Wednesday Nights September-May

Youth Ministries  
Link to LBAC Youth Ministries! 

Link to LBAC Youth Instagram Page 
Every Tuesday & Thursday Night @ 7:00PM

Sunday, October 23			    
	 9:30AM	 Gospel Project: Children’s Ministry 
	 9:30AM	 Worship & Celebration Service 
	 11:15AM	 Children's Musical Practice	

Monday, October 24			    
	 7:00PM	 Betrayal & Beyond Zoom Meeting 
	 7:00PM	 Pure Desire In-Person Meeting		
	 7:00PM	 SIA In-Person & Zoom Meeting

Tuesday, October 25		   
	10:00AM	 All Staff Team Meeting 
	 7:00PM	 Elder Board Mtg 
	 7:00PM	 Betrayed Heart Zoom Meeting 
	 7:00PM	 Men’s Bible Study (offsite) 
	 7:00PM	 High School Youth Group

Wednesday, October 26		  
	 6:30PM	 AWANA	  
	 7:00PM	 Revelation Bible Study (offsite)

Thursday, October 27		   
	 7:00PM	 Middle School Youth Group

Friday, October 28	 		   
	 6:00PM	 Great Pumpkin Hunt Youth Event	  
	 8:00PM	 NA In-Person Meeting

Saturday, October 29	  
	 8:00AM	 Men’s In-Person/Zoom Bible Study�

Sunday, October 30			    
	 9:30AM	 Gospel Project: Children’s Ministry 
	 9:30AM	 Worship & Celebration Service 
	 11:15AM	 Children's Musical Practice 
	 11:30AM	 Appreciation Lunch
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long beach alliance church officeslong beach alliance church offices
3331 palo verde avenue · long beach, ca · 90808-41133331 palo verde avenue · long beach, ca · 90808-4113

phone: phone: 562.420.1478562.420.1478 email: email:  office@lbac.orgoffice@lbac.org  website: website: wwww.lbac.orgww.lbac.org
church office hours: Tuesdays-Thursdays 10:00AM-5:00PMchurch office hours: Tuesdays-Thursdays 10:00AM-5:00PM

For prayer requests:For prayer requests:    prayer@lbac.orgprayer@lbac.org

church staff teamchurch staff team
michelle crammer, office manager michelle crammer, office manager 
917.288.3424 •917.288.3424 •  michellemichelle@lbac.org@lbac.org

jeremiah holden, worship tech intern jeremiah holden, worship tech intern 
760.224.4178760.224.4178 • •  jeremiah@lbac.orgjeremiah@lbac.org

tina rand, receptionist & treasurer tina rand, receptionist & treasurer 
562.900.8385 •562.900.8385 •  tina@lbac.orgtina@lbac.org

meghan brearley, children's director  meghan brearley, children's director  
562.708.9261 •562.708.9261 •  meghan@lbac.orgmeghan@lbac.org

justin enayat, worship producer                          justin enayat, worship producer                          
562.754.7163 562.754.7163 ••  justin@lbac.orgjustin@lbac.org

chris lankford, lead pastor chris lankford, lead pastor 
562.685.4132 •562.685.4132 •  chris@lbac.orgchris@lbac.org

Regular M
inistry Schedule &

 Contacts
Regular M

inistry Schedule &
 Contacts

LBAC’s Family Calendar & EventsLBAC’s Family Calendar & Events
W

ee
kl

y 
Sc

he
du

le
W

ee
kl

y 
Sc

he
du

le

scott trickett, associate pastor scott trickett, associate pastor 
562.972.5306 •562.972.5306 •  scott@lbac.orgscott@lbac.org  


